Form (TO 4595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEEY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab cellings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
ITOIGAWA, Kouichi	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKALRIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO	
UENO, Hiroshi SUGIYAMA, Susumu		
TORIYAMA, Toshiyuki	KKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖳 No	Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan AND	
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST	
লে: Assignment 🖵: Merger		
	Жажжжжжжж	
다. Security Agreement 다 Change of Name	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan	
· , - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City:Stato:Zip:	
Execution Date: December 22, 2003		
	Add;tional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/745,832 CONDA.00017		
Additional numbors attached?		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	
Namo:CAHOON, Colin P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.IP.	Gange Grand	
	्रिः Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number;	
P.O. Box 802334 Street Address:		
	50-r/1392	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75380	(Altech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	(117N)	
Name of Person Signing	February 18, 2004	
	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, gitachments, and documents: 2	
Commissioner of Patenta & Tradomarky, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014348 FRAME: 0081

700066852

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to

1. KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO which has a business office at 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

2. THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST which has a business office at 56-1, Tojiin-Kitamachi, Kita-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNRES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: THERMOFILECTRIC CONVERSION DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACIURING THE SAME

) for which I(we) have executed an application (File No. for a United States Letters Patent on _____ December 22, 2003 . (Application Sorial No.______ filed on ______

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of sold application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Kouichi Stoigawa Name: Kouichi ITOIGAWA	December 22, 2003
2) <u>Hinashi Uena-</u> Name: Hiroshi UENO	December 22, 2003
3) Susanna Sugerjanne Name: Susumu SUGIYAMA	
1) <u>Golhigulo Garigenna</u> Name: Toshiyuki TORIYAMA	December 22, 2003
Witness: Tatsuya Takac	Date: December 22, 2003
Witness:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 014348 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 02/18/2004